@® 3 N U A W N =

-

10

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the Fiscal Year 2006 Gu Achi District Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 05-595
WHEREAS, the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council established a quorum at a special meeting
on September 27, 2005; and
WHEREAS, theTohonoO’'odhamNationofficials have passed Resolution#04-323 “Approving the
FY 2006 Projected Revenues” for a distribution formula to distribute funds to the
| Districts for equal distribution with an amount of $1,098,428.82; and
WHEREAS, the Gu Achi District has held a special meeting on Sunday, September 25, 2005 to
address the issue of the needs in the District’'s communities; and

WHEREAS, the Gu Achi District passed Resolution # 0509-092 approving their Fiscal Year 2006

budget at the Sunday, September 25™, 2005 Special Meeting; and

WHEREAS, theGuAchiDistrictproposeditsFiscalYear2006budgettothe Legislative Councilfor
approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislative Council approves the Fiscal Year 2006 Gu

Achi District Budget (as attached) for:

Administration $ 630,719.68
Ak Chin $ 58,065.98
Cababi $ 48,520.92
Covered Wells $ 79,883.26
Florence $ 55,338.83
Santa Rosa: $ 180,788.18
North Santa Rosa (Sub Budget) $ 23,467.76
Palo Verde Stands (Sub Budget) $ 30,312.42
San Luis (Sub Budget) $ 10,647.50
Santa Rosa (Sub Budget) $116,360.50
Sikol Himatk $ 4511197
Total $1,098,428.82

“BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED THAT the Gu Achi District reserves the right to modify their FY 2006
budget, but any Amendments to the budget shall be approved by this Legislative
Council,

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 27", Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2005 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0f 2,440.80 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 {(d){2) & (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tochono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).




DO Q0 ~3 & U b W b e

o W W W W W W W W W RN RN RN NN B DD e e e e e e e el e e
ﬁggﬁuﬁﬁewmqmmhuwwc\owqc\m&umﬁo\omac\mnuwwc

RESOLUTION NO. 05-595
{Approving the Fiscal Year 2006 Gu Achi District Budget)

Page2of2
TOHONO O0'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Evelyn B. Juan Mal( el, Legislat:we Chairwoman
a( day of %QAL 2005
ATTEST:

Nt fro

ucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary

1
e)‘( __ dayof , 2005,

Said Resolution was submitted for approval 1o the office of the Chairwoman of the Toehono
0'0dham Nation on the day of , 2005 at “( o'clock, M.,
pursuant to the provisions of ection 5 of cle VII of the Constitution and will become etfectwe

upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal,

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

”//(,/L

Evelyn B. ]ua Manuel Leééslatwe Chairwoman

[\APPROVED on the _g?:ﬂ_ day of , 2005

[ ] DISAPPROVED oclock

/wmmjww

VIVIAN ]UAN-SA NDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO 0’01) NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the i 5@’/ day of

W/ ,2005, at_/4.2/ _o'clock, £ M

Lucille Lopez, Acting Leglslative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 05-595

ACTION: APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2006 GU ACHI DISTRICT BUDGET

MOVED: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN CYNTHIA MANUEL

DATE: SEPTEMBER 27, 2005
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | !. FRANCES MIGU)EL 155.40 X
(
310.8 | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J.Valenzuela (Norris))
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
258.7 ( ) 129.35 X X
2. VERLON M. JOSE .
(David Garcia)
GU ACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 110.80 X
(Louis L. Johnson)
GU VO | 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
193.1 \ ) 96.55 X
2. MICHAEL FLORES .
(Grace Manuel)
HICKIWAN | 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X X
167.4 (Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X
( )
PISINEMO | 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
171.8 ( )
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 X
( )
SAN LUCY | 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
169.0 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ ** 84.50 X
( )
SAN XAVIER | 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
193.8 ( ) 96.90 x
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON :
( )
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X X
( )
146.9 | 2. PHYLLIS JUAN 73.45 X
( )
SELLS | 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 210.50 X
421. ( )
0 2. EVELYN JUAN 210.50 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X X
6.7 (Isidro Lopez)
18 2. DARLENE ANDREW 93.35 X
(Rita Martinez)
TOTAL 2,440.80 | 2,440.80 -0- -0- [04]

**PASSED VOTES




